NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING AND AGENDA
OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
CITY OF CUSHING, OKLAHOMA
TUESDAY February 20, 2024
7:00 PM CUSHING CITY HALL
100 JUDY ADAMS BLVD.

THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS, CONSIDER, AND VOTE ON ANY ITEM LISTED ON AGENDA IN ANY ORDER.

1.

Call to Order

a.
b.
C.

Roll Call
Declaration of Quorum
Pledge of Allegiance

2. Public Input and Unscheduled Personal Appearances

Citizens wishing to participate in Public Input may do so by emailing their comments to
citymanager@cityofcushing.org by 12:00 pm (noon) on February 20, 2024. Comments must include the
citizen’s full name and address (addresses will not be read aloud). Comments received by the deadline
and meeting criteria will be read into the record. Comments will be limited to 3 minutes on agenda items
only. The purpose of this agenda item is to provide an opportunity for citizens to comment on agenda
items. Commissioners do not engage in discussion under this agenda item, and staff members are
directed not to, as well. If you seek discussion or inquiry, please contact a Commissioner or the office of
City Manager. Responses to citizens' comments, if any, will occur under the applicable agenda item or
may be reserved for further responses by phone call, personal meeting, or a posting on the City's
website.

3. Consent Agenda

4,

a.
b.

c.
d.

=

Approve claims and payroll totaling: $963,448.82
Approve minutes: January 16, 2024 (Regular)

January 31, 2024 (Special}
Amend the FY 2023/2024 Grant Fund Budget for Library State Aid Grant.
Amend the FY 2023/2024 General Fund Budget for the receipt of GRDA award and
corresponding expenditure.
Authorize the purchase of aviation fuel and expend up to $60,000.00.
Authorize the purchase of no-lead fuel and diesel fuel and expend up to $30,000.00.
Approve payment to Oklahoma Municipal Management Services in the amount of
$4,406.25 for payment of Invoice No. 16977 for inspection services.
Authorize the City Manager to issue a purchase order to Carter Chevrolet in an amount
up to $60,000.00 for the purchase of a 2024 Chevrolet 3500 cab and chassis with
ambulance preparation package under state contract pricing, and to authorize
payment.
Acknowledge three expiring terms on the Senior Citizens Center Advisory Board.
Appoint Tommy Johnson and Anita Retherford to new three year terms on the Cushing
Housing Authority through January, 2027.
Statement of cash and investments as of January 31, 2024.

Items Removed from Consent Agenda



5. General Business

a. Authorize the Chairman of the Board of Commissioners to execute a proclamation in
support of the Payne County Drug Court, Inc., and their application for grant funding
from the Oklahoma Opioid Abatement Board through the Oklahoma Office of the
Attorney General.

b. Consider and take action on recommendation of Planning Commission to grant a
Conditional Use permit for the purpose of conducting a business (indoor pickleball
facility) in a C-3 District at 304 East Cherry, 115 South Steele, 316 East Cherry,
Northeast Corner of Cherry and Noble and 318 East Cherry and 121 South Steele.

c. Discussion and possible action to accept an amendment to the employment agreement
with Terry Brannon as City Manager

6. Resolutions
a. RESOLUTION NO. 02-2024. A resolution amending Resolution No. 01-2024

authorizing and directing the Chairman, Board of Commissioners, to proclaim the
holding of an election in the City of Cushing, Oklahoma, for the purpose of submitting
to the registered, qualified voters of said city the question of amendment to Section 5
(m), Article Four, of the Charter of the City of Cushing, Oklahoma, so as to provide that
the City Manager shall be the purchasing agent for the city subject to any regulations
which the Board of Commissioners may proscribe; amendment to Section 1, Article
Eleven, of the Charter of the City of Cushing, Oklahoma, so as to provide that the
Board of Commissioners shall have the power to sell any property, provided that when
the value of such exceeds $250,000.00, the question of sale shall first be submitted to
the electors of the city; amendment to Section 2, Article Thirteen, of the Charter of the
City of Cushing, Oklahoma so as to provide updated dates for filing of nominations for
primary elections; this amendment is necessary to clarify language that shall appear on
the ballot due to limitation set by the election board.

7. Ordinances
a. ORDINANCE NO. 02-20-24-01: An ordinance rezoning certain property located at 304
E. Cherry, 115 S. Steele, 316 E. Cherry, Northeast Corner of Cherry and Noble, 318 E.
Cherry and 121 S. Steele from R-2 District (Combined Residential) to C-3 District
{General Commercial) within the City of Cushing and declaring an emergency.

8. Other New Business, if any, which has arisen since the posting of the agenda and could
not have been anticipated prior to the time of the posting (25 0.S. §311 (9))

9. Executive Session
a. Executive Session pursuant to 25 O.S. §307(B)(1) to discuss the employment of City
Manager.
b. Executive Session pursuant to 25 O.S. §307(C)(11) to discuss matters pertaining to
economic development, including financial assistance to entice a business for
community economic benefit.

10. City Manager’'s Communications

11. Commissioners Community Announcements



12. Adjournment

Filed in the office of City Clerk and posted on the main lobby entrance door of City Hall at 10:55 AM
on February 16, 2024.

A)

Terry Brannon, City Manager

Worthy, City Clerk



JANUARY 2024 PAYROLL

CITY OF CUSHING

** JANUARY 12, 2024 **

REGULAR PAYROLL
AIRPORT PAYROLL

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS- 2 WEEKS

TOTAL

* JANUARY 31, 2024 **
REGULAR PAYROLL
AIRPORT PAYROLL
HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS- 2 WEEKS

TOTAL

$232,873.44
$4,269.03
$174,986.41

$412,128.88

$234,752.51

$4,269.03

$42,373.36

$281,394.90

TOTAL CITY PAYROLL FOR MONTH OF JANUARY 2024

$693,523.78




JANUARY 2024 CLAIMS

CITY OF CUSHING

GENERAL FUND (110)
ADDED TO CLAIMS (110)

STREET & ALLEY FUND (111)
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (114)
LIBRARY/QUADRAPLEX FUND (120)
COURT FUND (125)

AIRPORT SPECIAL FUND (126)

2009 SALES TAX FUND (138)

GRANT FUND (139)

TOTAL

$127,803.35
$8,668.20

$4,477.78
$0.00

$0.00
$303.25
$5,317.86
$120,596.29

$2,758.31

$269,925.04



270472024 9:58 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 1
PACKET i 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 01 COMMISSION BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM ¥ G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
o] 1 CONTINGENT FUND

I-24063 110-501-3340 ELECTION EXPE 2/13/24 ELECTION ESTIMATE 089960 1,497.74
01-4760 CIMARRON VALLEY COMMUNI

I-7048 110-501-3451 PUBLICATION E PUBLICATIONS 089948 39.20

DEPARTMENT 01 COMMISSION TOTAL: 1,536,994




2/12/2024 9:58 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER BAGET 7
PACKET 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110  GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM & G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
of 7 ATET

1-01/2024 110-502-3490 TELEPHONE MONTHLY PHONE CHARGE 089929 395.86
01-0411  CONTINGENT FUND

I-24067 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS BUSINESS MTG/RE-IM MEALS 0B99ED 33.26
01-0540 QUILL CORPORATION

1-36744071 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS HP LASERJET PRO M2B3FDW 090039 429.00

1-36924648 110-502-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI FOLDERS, XKLEENEX, CARTRIDGE 090039 378.46
01-0631 AT&T MOBILITY

I-X02092024 110-502-3490 TELEPHONE ACCT#287301630651 089931 3, 960,74
01-1293  WALMART

I-00208 110-502-3342 EQUIPMENT CON COFFEE, FILTERS, BATTERIES 094058 80.11

I-01/23 SAM'S CLUB 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 090058 50.00
01-1381 LOWE'S

I-75489 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS 30-LOUNGE POOL CHAIRS 089995 1,851, 90
01-1382  AVAYA, INC.

I-2221802042 110-502~3490 TELEPHONE MONTHLY SERVICERCYCC 085933 58,27
01-2294  OPTIMUM

I-01/2024 DIGITALINK 110-502-3490 TELEFPHONE DIGITALINK/FAY LINES 090028 444.87

1-01/2024 EDGEWOOD 110-502-3490 TELEPHONE EDGEWOOD LIFT STATION 090029 25.04
01-2570  OMAG

I-AM52081200 110-502-3380 INSURANCE /BON ANIMAL MORTALITY 090027 $45.00
01-2663 VISA

1-01/2024 J. BROWN 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS HOTEL STAY/OML LDR CLASS 090057 129.00

I-355402262 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS GO T0 MEETING MONTHLY FEE 090057 35.00

1-€52137927 110-502-3330 DUES/MEMBERSH SHRM-2YR MEMBERSHIP 090057 439,00
01 & KUSH RADIO

I~24-12111 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS FULL PAGE AD 089993 750,00
01-3284  MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC

1-8281676931 110-502-3540 MISCELLANECUS CHARGER, SPEAKER 090010 350.45

I-8281772319 110-502~3540 MISCELLANEOUS 800MHZ MOTOROLA RADIC 090010 4,015,97

I-8281805494 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEQOUS 800MHZ MOTOROLA RADIO 080010 3,397.97
01-3287  XCEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS

I-35835160 110-502-3342 EQUIPMENT CON XEROX ALTALINK C8070 090063 344,74
0L-4068  LAYMANCE SERVICES LLC

I-6230 110-502-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP TISSUE, LINERS, TOWELS 089994 317.79%

1-6257 110-502-3322 CUSTODIAL SUFP ROLL TOWELS 089994 99,89



271272024 Y:58 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE 1 3
PACKET 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TOQ USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENPOR NRME ITEM § G/L ACCOUNT NAME PESCRIPTION CHECK# RAMOUNT
oy i AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

I-1VV9-V4J7-PFQI 110-502-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP CLOROX WIPES,CLERNER 089924 46.17
01-4507 JEREMY BROWN

I-1/18/2024 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEQUS MILEAGE/LEADERSHIP CLASS 089944 156.68
01-4687 OPTIMUM BUSINESS

I-101i84811 110-502~3342 EQUIPMENT CON DIGITAL TRUNK SERVICES Q90032 375,00
01-4934 HEATHER STOKES

I-02/2024 110-502-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP CLEANING FOR FEBRUARY 030045 1,200.00
01-5000 EMILY'S LOCKSMITH

I-644 110-502-3540 MISCELLANEOUS HANGAR DOOR LOCKS & KNOBS oasaTy 2,587.00

DEPARTMENT 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL 22,9271.17




1/23/2024 10:13 aM DIRECT PAYABLES DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE; i

VENDOR SET: 01 CITY OF CUSHING ITEMS PRINTED: PAID, UNPAID

PACKET: 22323 OBSC 1/23/2024

FUND 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT BANIK: 1

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/I, ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

Ni-5n15% OESC I-04/2023 110-502-~1080 4TH QTR UNEMPLOYMENT 0894899 1,029.00
DEPARTMENT 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL: 1,025%.00
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 1,029.00

REPORT GRA TOTAL: 1,029.00



2/16/2024 8:29 AM DIRECT PAYABLES DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE:

VENDOR SET: 01 CITY OF CUSHING ITEMS PRINTED: UNPAID

PACKET: 22461 RON DAWES 02/16/2024

FUND : 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT BANK:

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCQUNT DESCRIPTION CHECKS AMOUNT

01-5746 RON DAWES I-4608 110-502-3540 REFUND FOR SIDEWALK REPLCMENT 090088 2,024.70
DEPARTMENT 02 GENERAL GOVERNMENT TOTAL: 2,024.70
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 2,024.70

REPORT GRA TOTAL: 2,024.70




271272024

PACKET

9:58 AM
22438 22439

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND

DEPARTMENT: 03
BUDGET TO USE:

VENDOR

D e L

01

01-2808

01=-3368

01-4438

01-4550

01-5174

01-5212

110 GENERAL FUND
ATTORNEY
CB~CURRENT BUDGET

NAME ITEM #

REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

G/L ACCOUNT NAME

DESCRIPTION

B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS
I-0526005-001

DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-192386848

PAYHE COUNTY BAR ASSOCI
I-200

JONATHAN HUSEMAN
I-01/2024

TELADOC HEALTH, INC,
I-3047698 CITY

SUN LIFE
I-01/2024 CITY

LEXISNEXIS, A DIVISION
I-3094944916

110-503-3440

110-503-1050

110-503-3330

110-503~3302

110-503-1050

110-503-1050

110-503-3451

OFFICE SUPPLI KLEENEX,CARTRIDGE, DRUM

MEDICAL/LIFE ATTORNEY

DUES/MEMBERSH 2024 MEMBERSHIP DUES

AUTO ALLOWANC AUTO ALLOWANCE

MEDICAL/LIFE ATTORNEY

MEDICAL/LIFE ATTORNEY

PUBLICATION E PUBLICATION EXPENSE

DEPARTMENT 03 ATTORNEY

BANK: Multi
CHECKH RMOUNT
089934 235,324
0a3870 67 .84
020034 100,00
OES5990 450, 00
o052 6.51
030051 B.11
089955 111.0840
TOTAL 982.70



271272024 9:58 aM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: &
PACKET 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 110  GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 04 CITY MANAGER BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
0] ' TERRY BRANNON

I-01/2024 110-504-3302 AUTC ALLOWANC AUTO ALLOWANCE 089942 450.00
01=-2808  DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

1-1923864A 110-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE CITY MANAGER 089970 90.88
01-4550  TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-3047698 CITY 110-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE CITY MANAGER 090052 8.64
01-5174  SUN LIFE

I-01/2024 CITY 110-504-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE CITY MANAGER De0051 10.86

DEPARTMENT 04 CITY MANAGER TOTAL: 560.38




7

2/12/2024 9:58 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE :
PACKET 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 06 COURT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM § G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
o1 ) B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS

I-AR74774 110-506-3342 EQUIPMENT CON COURT USAGE 089934 21.00
01-2808  DELTA DENTAL OF OKLRHOM

I-19238844 110-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COURT 089970 21.76
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-3047698 CITY 110-506-1050 MEPICAL/LIFE COURT 050052 2.20
01-5174  5UN LIFE

I-01/2024 CITY 110-506-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COQURT 090051 2.68

DEPARTMENT 06 COURT TOTAL: 47.64




271272024 9:58 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER BARGE : ]
PACKET 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 07T POLICE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TQ USE: CB=-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM & G/L ACCOUNT NAME DPESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
0 q BAKER PHARMACY

I-01/2024 POLICE 110-507-3343 EMPLOYEE MERI RHUS TOX 089936 129.00
01-0540  QUILL CORPORATION

I-36620008 110-507-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI HANGING FOLDERS 090039 53.92

I-36624629 110-507-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI PENS,TISSUE, PENS, TAPE 090039 129.57

I-36639113 110-507-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI THERMAL ROLLS 090039 73.70
01-0701 OKLAHOMA DEPT OF PUBLIC

I-LET-013261 110-507-3342 EQUIPMENT CON OLETS FEE-DECEMBER 2023 00024 450,00
01-1008  GRIMSLEY'S

I-481452 110-507-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI BATH TISSUE, SPOONS 0go99Be 102.21

I-484126 110-507-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI BATH TISSUE 089986 76.25
OL-1264 USA INDUSTRIES OF OKLA,

I-01D39000 110-507-3500 UNIFORMS/BADG VARIOUS RANK ROCKERS ba9gose 455.00
01-1293  WALMART

I-04036 110-507-3452 PRISONER WELE JAIL FOOD,CREAMER, SUGAR 090058 J06.29
01-144% MILA'S FABRICS

I-8649-13 110-507-3500 UNIFORMS/BADG 4 PATCHES ON UNIFORMS 099009 16.00

I-B649-14 110-507-3500 UNIFORMS/BADG & PATCHES ON UNIFORMS 090009 32.00

I-8649-18 110-507-3500 UNIFORMS/BADG 8 PATCHES ON UNIFORMS 090009 32.00
01-1534 OKLA ASSOCTATION OF

I-16394 110-507-3330 DUES/MEMBERSH MEMBERSHIP FEE-C. CLAXTON 090021 100.00

I-16385 110-507-3330 DUES/MEMBERSH MEMBERSHIP FEE-N, MYERS 090022 100.00
01-2258  OKLAHOMA POLICE SUPPLY

I-0093859 110-507-3500 UNIFORMS/BADG 2 SINGLE LINE NAME TAGS 020025 15.590
0170 4 OKLA BOARD OF TESTS FOR

I-14533 110-507-3491 TRAINING/TRAV PERMIT RENEWAL 090023 60,00
01-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

1-19234648 110-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE POLICE 089970 1,134.74
01-2840  AMERICAN DOCUMENT SHRED

I-175206 110-507-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI 2 SHREDDING BINS QB8998 85,00
01-3908 MTM RECOGNITION CORPORA

I-6184552 110-507-3500 UNIFORMS/BADG REPLACEMENT BADGES 090011 240,00
01-4418  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

T-133N-KD6F-66W7 110-507-3303 TECHNQLOGY MA PHONE CASE & PROTECTOR UELEFE 606.73
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.



FAGE : ]

2/12/2024 9:58 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER
PACKET 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110  GENERAL FUND
DEPRRTMENT: 07 POLICE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM ¥ G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AHOUNT
"
¢l~ L0 TELADOC HEALTH, INC. continued

1-3047698 CITY 110-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE POLICE 030052 107.91
01-5174  SUN LIFE

I-01/2024 CITY 110-507-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE POLICE 050051 135,57
01-5184 WHITE VETERINARY SERVIC

1-47088 110-507-3343 EMPLOYEE MEDI K9 EXAM BLITZ 0900861 86,20
01-5188  SAFARILAND, LLC

I-123-145721 110-507-3305 AMMO/TARGET/R TWO HOLSTERS FOR G19 090042 291,50

DEPARTMENT 07 POLICE TOTAL 4,789.49




2/12/2024 9:58 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER BRGE: 10

PACKET 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110  GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 08 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKH AMOUNT
o7 CONTINGENT FUND

I-24068 110-508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC LIEN RELEASES 089960 126.00
01-047% D & L PRINTING, LLC

I-5447 110-508-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI BUSINESS CARDS/C. DAWES DBSDEE 76.00
01-1293  WALMART

1-06402 110-508-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI FOQLDERS,COFFEE, WATER 090058 29.24
01-1387  MACCO PROMOTIONS INC

1-69188-1 110-508-3500 UNIFORMS UNIFORMS/SHIRTS 090000 350.00

I-~6918B-1 110-508-3540 MISCELLANEQUS JACKETS 090000 60.80
01-2106 CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES

I-01/2024 C. DAWES 110-508-3330 DUES/MEMBERSH ELECT RENMEWAL/C. DAWES DB5559 35,00
01-2250 B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS

I-AR74774 110-508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC COLOR USAGE 089934 28.62

I-AR74774 110-508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC COMM DEV USAGE 089934 21.00
01-2663  VISA

1-02/02/2024 DAWES 110-508-3491 TRAINING/TRAV 2B ELECTRIAL EXAM/DAWES 090057 130.00

1-200003077 110-508-3491 TRAINING/TRAV OCEA SPRING 2024/C. DRAWES 090057 200.00

I-2665403680 110-508-3342 EQUIP CONTRAC ADOBE PRO- JANUARY 2024 090057 19.9%
01-2808  DELTA DENTAL OF OKLRHOM

I-1923884A 110-508-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COMMUNITY DEVELOEMEN DRS97T0 138,32
01-45t7 TKO EQUIPMENT SALES & R

1-8948 110-508-3329 DEMOLITION EX CITY DEMO-302 E S5TH ST 090053 3,450.00

I-8949 110-508-3329 DEMOLITION EX CETY DEMO-302 E GREENLEE 090054 2,875.00
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

1-3047698 CITY 110-508-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN 090052 12.96
01+ o CLAYTON'S LAND SERVICES

I-7320 110-508-3329 DEMOLITION EX CITY DEMO-121 § STEELE 089949 1,250.00
01-5174  SUN LIFE

I1-01/2024 CITY 110-508~1050 MEDICAL/LIFE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMEN 090051 16,29
01-5243  NATHAN MELOY

I-02/07-02/08/2024 110-508-3491 TRAINING/TRAV RE-IM TRAVEL/CEU CLASSES 090004 165.68

DEPARTMENT 08

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

8,982, 90



1/17/2024 9:44 AM DIRECT PAYRABLES DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE ; 1

VENDOR SET: 01 CITY OF CUSHING ITEMS PRINTED: PRID, UNPAID

PACKET : 22305 QKLA MUNIC MGMT1/16/24 CO

FUND + 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 08 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BANK: 1

VENDOR HAME ITEM # G/L RCCOUNT DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

0l=F"N3 OKLAHOMA MUNICIPAL MANA I-16868 110-508-3324 INSPECTION SERVICES 089888 4,200,000
DEPARTMENT 08 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TOTAL: 4,200,00
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 4,200.00

REPORT GRA TOTAL: 4,200.00



2/12/2024 9:58 AM REGULAR DEEARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 11

PACKET 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 110 GEMERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 09 FIRE/AMBULANCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO VSE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDQR NAME ITEM 4 G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
of AMERICAN WELDING SUPPLY

1-120384 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN CYLINDER LEASE 089927 148,50
01-0111  SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLAHO

I-01/2024 BUS BARN 110-50%-3310 BUILDING MAIN ACCT#210100482751 090050 39.76

I-01/2024 SFTY CTR 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN ACCT#210100383409 090050 2,178.48
01-0135  JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A

I-B40460 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN SPACE HEATERS 089932 23997
01-0174  BAKER PHARMACY

I-02/03/2024 FIRE 110-509-3489 TESTS AND LIC POISON IVY PREVENTION MED EEEET 150,50
01-0247  BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

I-85203961 110-50%-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 089941 420,22

1-85228795 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 089941 155.99
01-0411 CONTINGENT FUND

I-24065 110-509-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR TAG VEHICLE 089960 49,00

1-24069 110-509-3424 MILEAGE/MEALS PETTY CASH 089960 95.00
01-0551  RSI, INC

1-92792 110-509-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR XPR3500 RADIO BATTERIES 290041 570,00
01-0600  NAPA AUTO PARTS

I-932417 110-509-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR HEADLIGHT BULB 090013 12.14
01-0679  AIRGAS USA, LLC

1-5504876647 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- RENT CYL MED 089923 35.47

I-5504876649 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- RENT CYL MED 089923 57.15

I-9145420463 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL OXYGEN 089923 176.27

1-9145827214 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL OXYGEN 089923 214.59

I-9146032955 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL OXYGEN 089923 157.05

1-9146256802 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES~ MEDICAL OXYGEN 089923 173.07
0l 6 DON EVANS WINDOW TINT

1-961857 110-509-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR WINDOW TINT FD1 OB99TS 379,00
01-0813 FIRE SERVICE TRAINING

1-0091712 110-50%-3491 TRATNING/TRAV FIRE OFFICER IIT 039580 550,00
01-1008  GRIMSLEY'S .

I-481457 110-509-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP TOWELS, CLEANER 089986 110.36

1-482715 110-509-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP LINERS, TOWELS, PAIL BUMP 089986 113.33

I-4B4244 110-509-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP TISSUE,VEHICLE CARE, DISIN 089986 198.74
01-1234  TULSA WORLD

I-01/17/2024 110-509-3330 DUES /MEMBERSH TULSA WORLD PAST DUE 090055 9,75



2/12/2024 9:58 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 12

PACKET 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110  GENERAL FUND
DEPRRTMENT: 09  FIRE/AMBULANCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR  NAME ITEM § G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECKY AMOUNT
i o
ol ] WALMART

c-08787 110-509-3492 TOOLS/MISCELL CREDIT-THERMOSTAT HVAC 090058 29.38-

I-61571 110-509-3485 SPEC PROGRAM/ COFFEE,TER, SUGAR 090058 125.12

I-04165A 110-509-3492 TOOLS/MISCELL THERMOSTAT HVAC 090058 29,138

I-087888 110-509-3492 TOOLS /MISCELL THERMOSTAT HVAC 090058 26.88
01-1387 MACCO PROMOTIONS INC

I-69078-1 110-509-3500 UNIFORMS/BADG LT. LEACH UNIFORMS 030000 206,98
01-1407 MAZZIO'S CORP

I-01/16/2024 ED 110-509-3424 MILEAGE/MEALS PCFDA MEETING 090001 101.41
01-1424  MEDICLAIMS INC

I-23-6547 110-509-3323 BILLING EXPEN BILLING EXPENSE/EMS 090003 8, 620.06
01-1432 MERIDIAN TECHNOLOGY CEN

I-MTCO01128 110-509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV EMT PRACTICAL EXAM 090005 225,00
01-1449 MILA'S FABRICS

1-8649-10 110-508-3500 UNIFORMS/BADG 2 PATCHES ON UNIFORMS 090009 16.00

I-8649-7 110-509-3500 UNIFORMS/BADG 9 PATCHES ON UNIFORMS 090009 38.00
01-1597  PAYNE COUNTY FIRE DIST

I-01/2024 110-509-3330 DUES/MEMBERSH PCEDA MEMBERSHIP 090035 100. 00
01-1687 CHEMSEARCH

1-8545398 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN HVAC WATER ANALYSIS 0BIS4E 46,33
01-2117 DEARINGER PRINTING

I-PL32727 110-509-3480 SAFETY CLOTHI NAMEPLATES 089969 161.00

I-T67115-1 110-509-3480 SAFETY CLOTHI CARD HOLDER 089969 §3.00
01-2132  STERICYCLE, INC

I-8005904561 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL WASTE 090047 394.29
01%. .0 B & C BUSINESS PRODUCTS

I-AR74773 110-508-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI COPIER LFASE MAINTENANCE 089934 295,08

I-AR74935 110-509-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI COPY USAGE 089934 45.58
01-2336 SPECIAL OPS UNIFORMS IN

1-813505 110-509-3500 UNIFORMS/BADG BADGES FOR UNIFORMS 090046 418,97
01-2751  HORTHERN SAFETY CO INC

I-905985706 110-509-3480 SAFETY CLOTHI SCBA REPAIRS 090015 313,00
01-2808  DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1923884A 110-509-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE FIRE oR9970 1,225.62
01-3347  VICTOR HUGO OJEDA



2/12/2024 9:58 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER BAGE: 13
PACKET 22438 22439
VENROR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GEMERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 09 FIRE/AMBULANCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDGR NAME ITEM 4 G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIFTION CHECK# AMOUNT
of .7 VICTOR HUGO GJEDA continued
I-16809 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN FIRE EXTINGUISHER MAINT 089584 718,20
01-3533  DENMIS BLACKSTAD
1-02/2024 110-509-3320 CONTRACTS-DR. MEDICAL DIRECTOR FEE 0BD939 750,00
01-3688 CUSHING PEST CONTROL
I-01/2024 SAFETY CTR 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN PEST CONTROL/SAFETY CTR LELETD) 150.00
01-3735  OKLAHOMA STATE FIREFIGH
I-25094 110-509-3330 DUES/MEMBERSH OSFA 2024 MEMBERSHIPS 090026 2,080,00
01-4413  BAXTER HEALTHCARE CORPO
I1-81757319 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- SOFTWARE LICENSE 089937 120,00
01-4418  AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
I-1VV1~FTHL-CYMY 110-509-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI MONTHLY PLANNER REFILL 0B9924 45.87
01-4512  CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT,
1-573103 110-509-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR GAUGE, TRANSDUCER 089953 1,074.86
1-573427 110-509-3325 DONATED FUNDS 64-1.75"/13-3" FIRE HOSE 089954 2,460.96
I-573428 110-509-3325 DONATED FUNDS 64-1,75"/13-3" FIRE HOSE 089955 2,782.88
I-573429 110-509-3325 DONATED FUNDS 64-1.75"/13-3" FIRE HOSE 089956 4,062.50
I-572430 110-509-3325 DONATED FUNDS 64-1.75"/13-3“ FIRE HOSE 089957 2,782.88
I-573431 110-509-3325 DONATED FUNDS 64-1.75"/13-3" FIRE HOSE 089958 2,782.88
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.
I1-3047698 CITY 110-509-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE FIRE 090052 116.55
1-4623  MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGIC
1-20882083 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 090002 126.68
1-2088243) 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 090002 058 .28
I-20930470 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 090002 61.78
1-21175260 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 090002 127.65
1-21180782 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 090002 110.50
I-21194749 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 030002 108,62
1-214764%0 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 090002 1,717.18
I1-21531237 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES-~ MEDICAL SUPPLIES 090002 1,088.87
I-21531238 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 090002 110.60
I-21594890 110-508-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 090002 264.06
1-2178968 110-509-3343 MED SUPPLIES- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 090002 206.58
01-4634  STILLWATER MEDICAL CENT
1-1728 110-509-3489 TESTS AND LIC VACCINES/DOT SCREEN 0on04R 140,00
01-5024  DALTON RODGERS
I-01/23/2024 110-509-3491 TRAINING/TRAV RE-IM MEALS 090040 46,38

01-5174

5UN LIFE



2/12/2024 9:58 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 14
PACKET 22438 22439
VENDQOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 09 FIRE/BMBULANCE BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME, ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
0( 4 S5UN LIFE continued
I-01/2024 CITY 110-509-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE FIRFE 090051 146,43
01-5240 AIR-C HEAT AND AIR COND
I-I16990 110-509-3310 BUILDING MAIN HVAC MAINTENANCE 089922 1,480.00
01=5241 CLAYTON PERCEFUL
I-01/17/2024 110-509-3489 TESTS AND LIC EMT TESTING/LICENSE 090036 68.96
I-832293 110-509=-3489 TESTS AND LIC EMT TESTING/LICENSE 090036 104.00
DEPARTMENT 09 FIRE/AMBULANCE TOTAL 45,520.81




12/13/2023 3:43 PM

DIRECT PAYABLES DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER

PAGE: 1

VENDOR SET: 01 CITY OF CUSHING ITEMS PRINTED: PAID, UNPAID

PACKET: 22145 BUFFALO'S BBQ 12/13/2023

FUND 1 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 09 FIRE/AMBULANCE BANK: 1

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

01l-F231 BUFFALO'S BBQ I-135745 110-509-3325 CATER & DELIVER 089737 1,414.50
DEPARTMENT 09 FIRE/AMBULANCE TOTAL: 1,414.50
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND TOTAL: 1,414.50

REPORT GRA TOTAL: 1,414,50



2/12/2024 9:58 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PASE: 15
PACKET 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 11 PARKS BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM § G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECEH AMOUNT
g
o1 AMERICAN WELDING SUPPLY
I-548822 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA U M PLATE 089927 84.48
I-548822A 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA UM PLATE 089927 62.06
I-548911 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA SAW BLADES, TUBING 089927 232.70
I-548985 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA COMPRESSED GAS 089927 61.00
01-0135  JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL (A
I-B38415 110-512-3453 PARK MAINTENA WATER,SWV PLATES 089932 117.86
I-B42548 110-511~3453 PARK MAINTENA SPRAYER AND PAINT 089932 35.94
I-B45341 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA LOCK NUTS 089932 4.34
1-N38893 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA IMPACT BARE, TOGGLE BOLTS 089932 268.31
01-0464  CUSHING LUMBER COMPANY
I-258630 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA 4X8%1/2 AC 089963 57.60
I-258636 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA TOGGLE BOLTS, WASHERS 089963 17.80
I-258652 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA ANCHORS, SPRAY PAINT 089963 52,73
I-258680 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA NAILS,BIT, SABERDRIVE (089963 11.46
1-258696 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA DRILL BITS 089963 11,98
I-258716 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA 4X8X1/2 CD,SABERDRIVE,BIT 089963 194,53
I-258736 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA PLASTIC WOOD 089963 8.99
I-258764 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA CASTORS 089963 43,96
I1-258824 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA SPRAY PAINT 089963 27.96
1-258922 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA PAINT TRAY 089963 3.986
1-259158 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTEMNA S5FRAY PAINT 089963 83.88
01-0653  SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
C-4296-4 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA CREDIT-WHITE PRIMER 090043 170.91~
I-4187-5 110~511-3453 PARK MAINTENA WHITE PRIMER 090043 227,88
I-4268-3A 110-511-3452 PARK MAINTENA TRAY LINERS, TRAY 090043 39.13
I~-4278-2 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA PAINT 090043 130.73
I1-4288-1 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA BRUSH 090043 6.78
1-4297-2 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA SW CS SPC KIT 090043 30.72
01-r""4  FECHNER PUMP & SUPPLY I
I-1440925 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA AMERICAN FLAG, TOWELS 089979 179.96
I1-1440945 110~511-3453 PARK MAINTEMA AMERICAN FLAG 089979 65.65
01-1293  WALMART
1-02357 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA SPRAY PAINT 050058 61.80
01-1434 MESD
I1-03-12399A 110-511-3491 TRAINING/TRAV JT&S DUES-3RD QUARTER 020007 123,62
01-1512  O"REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STO
1-102115 110-511-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR FILLER,BDY PATCH, SRREADER 050016 41.47
I1-102121 110~511-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR PSA 180, PSA 80 090016 11.72
01-2808  PELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
1-1923884A 110-511-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE PARKS 085570 227.23



271272024 9:58 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER FAGE: 16

PACKET : 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 11 PARKS BANK: Mulci
BUDGET TO USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT
0] ! VICTOR HUGO OJEDA
1-16432 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA ANNUAL FIRE EXT CERTIF 089984 193.00

01-3767 CUSHING SCREEN PRINTING

I-01/2024 PARKS 110-511-3480 SAFETY EQUIPM WORK SHIRTS 069966 230.50
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC.

I-3047698 CITY 110-511-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE PARKS 030052 21.60
01-4849 CLEAN UNIFORM COMPANY

I-01/2024 CITY 110-511-3453 PARK MAINTENA PARKS 09350 T0.43
01-5174 SUN LIFE

I-01/2024 CITY 110-511-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE PARKS 030051 27.10

DEPARTMENT 11 PARKS TOTAL: 2,903,95




2/12/2024 9:58 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PRGE: 17
BACKET 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110  GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 12 SERVICE CENTER BRNK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CUORRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK} AMOURT
]| AMERICAN WELDING SUPPLY
I-120383 110-512-3330 LEASES/SUPPOR CYLINDER LEASE iLE Ly 99.00
01-0111 SUMMIT UTILITIES OKLAHO
I-01/2024 svC 119-512-3501 OTILITIES ACCT#210100267475 080050 159.42
01-0443 CROW-BURLINGAME COQ
C-104-109964 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CREDIT-BALL JOINT 089962 67.20~
I-104-109713 110~512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT WHEEL STUD 089962 34.99
I-104-109%10 110-512-~3510 VEHICLE MAINT BALL JOINT 089962 67.20
I-104-110003 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT STRUT ASSEMBLIES 089962 298.70
01-0534 QUALITY FORD INC
I-5003808 1 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SEALS 030037 44.19
01-0600 NAPA AUTO PARTS
€-930131 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CREDIT-DISC PAD 090013 36.18-
C-931783 110~512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CREDIT-V-BELT 090013 12.49-
C-931933 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CREDIT-FILTER 090013 2.87-
I-931173 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CONNECTOR 0930013 19.64
I-831250 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT PWR SER SUPPLEMENT 090013 94.92
I-931329 119-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT PWR SER SUPPLEMENT 090013 94.92
1-931340 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT THREADLOCK STREN, FILE 090013 53.41
I-931454 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SILENTGUARD BRK PADS 050013 53.81
I-931494 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SILENTGUARD BRK PADS 090013 41.71
I-931539 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SILENTGUARD BRK PADS 090013 107.62
I-931703 110-512-351¢ VEHICLE MAINT V-BELT 090013 12.49
I-931885 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT AIR/OIL FILTERS 030013 46.73
I-931894 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FUEL FILTER 090013 56.03
I-931921 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT ENGINE OIL FILTER 090013 8.36
I-932084 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT WINDSHIELD WASHER PUMP 090013 19.31
1-932123 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT AIR/OIL FILTERS 090013 55.16
I-932451 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT WASH NOZZLE 090013 11.71
1-932477 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SOLENOID 090013 60 .34
I-932487 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERY CABLE LUG 090013 7.20
01-1029  HARRIS STATION 33, LLC
I-31896 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT MOUNTS 089987 90.00
I-31915 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT MOUNTS 089987 100.00
1-31925 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT 2- YOKAHOMA TIRES/MOUNT 089987 547.70
I-314929 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT TUBES, MOUNTS 089987 65.90
I-32020 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FLAT 0gg98y l8.00
01-1293 WALMART
I-041748 110-512-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI PAPER,STAPLER, TAPE 090058 41.81
01-1512 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STC
C-101992 110~-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CREDIT-LUG NUTS 020016 11.55-
C-102301 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CREDIT-LICENSE LT 090016 4,63=



271272024 9:58 MM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER PAGE: 18

PACKET 22438 22439

VENDOR SET: Mult

FUND 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 12 SERVICE CENTER BANK: Multi

BUDGET TC USE: CB~CURRENT BUDGET

VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECK# AMOUNT

o1 4 Q'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STO  continued
I-100163 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT OIL DRAIN PLUG 090016 3.15
I-100175 110-522-3510 VEHICLE MAINT WIPER BLADES 050016 29.90
I-100436 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT LUG NUTS 090016 11.55
I-100437 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT LUG NUTS 090016 36.90
I-100460 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT WHEEL STUD 090016 10.85
I-100584 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT WHEEL BEARING 090016 449,35
1-100977 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT V BELT 090016 55.73
I-100997 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BLOWER MOTOR, RESISTOR 050016 85,51
I-101004 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT 3V BATTERIES 090016 29.98
I-101075 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERIES 090016 409.35
I1-101194 110-512~3510 VEHICLE MAINT OIL FILTER 090016 2.99
I-101261 120-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CTRL ARM ASY 090016 215.81
1-101274 110-512~3510 VEHICLE MAINT TIE ROD 090016 48.57
I-101801 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BLOWER MOTOR 090016 89.88
I-101873 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT COP COIL 690016 30.39
1-101971 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERY 090016 134.23
I-101972 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERY 090016 134.23
I-102021 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT IRIDIUM IX 090016 68,76
I-102286 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT LICENSE LT 090016 4.63
I-10229%5 110-512~3510 VEHICLE MAINT LICENSE LT 090016 7.59
I-102736 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERY 090016 109.47
I-102896 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT E/P MOD ASM 090016 356.20
I-102911 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT DIFF GASKET KIT 090016 24.18
I-10294% 110-512-~3510 VEHICLE MAINT BARREL PUME 050016 91.98
I-103007 110-512-3322 CUSTODIAL SUP 50-BAGS FLOOR DRY 090016 549.50
I-103024 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CONNECTOR 090016 8.31
I-103090 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT FUEL CAP 090016 15.97
1-498832 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERIES 090016 233.78
I-498833 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERY 090016 134.23
1-499719 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BALL JOINT,CTRL ARM ASY 090016 386.04
I-499720 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT WIPER BLADES 090016 15.98
I-499762 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SEALED BEAM 090016 5.99
I-~499833 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT DSL ANTIGEL 090016 47.98
1-499893 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BATTERY 090016 105,72
I-499948 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT DSL ANTIGEL 090016 47.98

01-1741  FRANK'S DIESEL SERVICE,
1-136129 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CLASS 3 OIL LEAK REPAIR 089983 1,621.28

01-2070 MUFFLERS, BRAKES, & ETC
1-21825 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT ALIGNMENT SHOF 090012 80.00

01-2808  DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I1-1923884A 110-512-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SERVICE CENTER 089870 138,32

01-3541  FLEETPRIDE INC
I-113607399 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT STARTER 089982 359.00
I-113927374 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT VALVE 4-WAY APSCO 089982 69.08



271272024 9:58 AM REGULAR DEPARTMENT PAYMENT REGISTER FAGE: 19
PACKET 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110  GEMERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 12 SERVICE CENTER BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE; CR-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM § G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIPTION CHECHKE RAMOUNT
annge- vrn Gt
01+ i FLEETFPRIDE INC continved
I-114138487 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT TIRE CHAINS oaasez 151,19
01-4418B AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
I-14PV-LXKM-103C 110-512-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI THERMAL PAPER ROLLS 089924 19.79
I-16VQ-Q1MW-PHNG 110-512-3440 OFFICE SUPPLI DRUM REPLCMNT/HP PRINTER 085924 29.00
I-17JN-1X6H-NCFK 110-512-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR VACUUM OIL SEAL INSTALLER 089924 65,88
I-1DHR~-D4JX~-FVHD 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT RED WHITE DOME LIGHT 089924 25,95
I=1XMQ-LMMX-PSDT7 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SIREN SPERKER 089924 196.95
I-1XVH-44YC-9LDY 119-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT SIREN SPEAKERS/TIMER 089924 283.01
01-4436 SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC
I-3600129155 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT 4-TIRES 290045 S4L. 44
01-4444 WARREN CAT
I-TM31045 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT TROUBLESHOOT FUEL SYSTEM 090060 1,575.61
01-4512 CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT,
I-573098& 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT DRAEN VALVE, VALVE HANDLE aa9952 124.14
01-4518 QUALITY PETROLEUM, INC
I~-0008098704-001 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT AIR FLTRS,DPRUM SHELLZONE 090038 545.60
01-4550 TELADOC HEALTH, INC,
I-3047698 CITY 110-512-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SERVICE CENTER 030052 12.96
01-4683 MACY LINK
I-01,2024 110-512-3350 FUEL AUTO ALLOWANCE 0899%6 20,00
01-5072 FLEET FUELS LLC
I-132029 110-512-3350 FUEL 3546 GALLONS NL 0g99al 8,254.38
I-132029 110-512-3350 FUEL 180¢ GALLONS DIESEL 089981 4,406,10
oy DIRECT DISCOUNT TIRE OF
C-1462314 110-512-3510 VERICLE MAINT CREDIT-2-AGSTAR 1900 089973 557.80-
I-443320 110-512-3510 - VEHICLE MAINT TIRES 083973 1,223,22
I-443411 110-5)2-3510 VEHICLE MAINT TIRE 089973 106.12
I-443648 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT 2-FIRESTONE SAT IIX 089973 1,4B4.70
01-5128 BOB HOWARD PDC
C-CM89462086 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT CREDIT-W-INSUL 089940 13.56-
I-8993518 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT 18 x 8" WHEEL 089940 231.28
I-9036%82 110~512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT BELLY PAN,RADIATOR MOUNT 089340 251.81
01-5144 ASSOCTATED SUPPLY CO IN
I-PS0471392 110-512-3510 VEHICLE MAINT THERMOSTAT/FILTER BLOWBY 089928 165.90
I-PS04726%0 110-512-35190 VEHICLE MAINT WATER VALVE & GASKET 089928 309,95
01-5174 SUN LIFE



LY LML LESLY U138 AM REGULAR UEPAKTMENT PAYMENT REGLSTER FAGE : 20
PACKET r 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND : 110 GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 12 SERVICE CENTER BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIBTION CHECK# AMOUNT
o1, i SUN LIFE continued

I-01/2024 CITY 110-512-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE SERVICE CENTER 030051 16.2%
01-5234  DIAZ TOOLS FOR LIFE LLC

I~010824800 110-512-3345 EQUIPMENT/T00 PLIERS & SOCKET 083972 94.67

TOTAL: 27,597.27

DEPARTMENT 12 SERVICE CENTER




LiALfEULY Pi00 Am BEOGULAK DEFARIMENLD FPAYMENT REGLSTER PAGE: 21
PACKET 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND ¢ 110  GENERAL FUND
DEPARTMENT: 13 STREETS BANK: Multi
BUDGET TO USE: CB-CURRENT BUDGET
VENDOR NAME ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME DESCRIFTION CHECE# AMOUNT
0¥ ' AMERICAN WELDING SUPPLY
| I-549119 110-513-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR 20' 5 FLAT 089927 24,60
I1-549542 110-513-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR PAINT MARKER 089927 9,94
01-0174  BAKER PHARMACY
I1-02/2024 STREET 110-513~3480 SAFETY EQUIPM POISON IVY PREVENTION 0B9936 43.00
01-0464  CUSHING LUMBER COMPANY
I-259119 110-513-3485 STREET/SIDEWA WEATHERSTRIP 089963 20.97
1-259170 110-513~3485 STREET/SIDEWA MAIL BOX POST, GRAVEL MIX 089963 94.97
1-259225 110-513-3485 STREET/SIDEWA WOOD STAKES 089963 39.95
01-0600 NAPA AUTO PARTS
I-930828 110-513-3341 EQUIPMENT PAR GREASE 0a0213 40,40
01-1434  MESO
I-03-12399A 110-513-3491 TRAINING/TRAV JT&S DUES-3RD QUARTER 0a0007 123,62
01-20%7 EVANGELINE SPECIALTIES
I-50486 110-513-3495% TRAFFIC CONTR JUMBO BRACKETS 083378 196, 50
0i-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM
I-1923884A 110-513-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE STREETS Gaes70 317,44
01-4550 TELARDOC HEALTH, INC,
I-3047698 CITY 110-513-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE STREET 090052 30.23
01-4849 CLEAN UNIFORM COMPANY
I-01/2024 CITY 110-513-3500 UNIFORMS STREETS 085950 35,19
01-5103  SIGN SOLUTIONS USA, LLC
I-410089 110-513-34%5 TRAFFIC CONTR HIP-DBL EXTR 30X9 SHEETED 030044 281,27
01-5174 SUNW LIFE
I-01/2024 CITY 110-513-1050 MEDICAL/LIFE STREETS 080051 37.93
DEBPARTMENT 13 STREETS TOTAL 1,296.01




AP AL EVAY  FLJO0 rui

PACKET 22438 22439
VENDOR SET: Mult
FUND 110 GENERAL FUND

DEPARTMENT: 15
BUDGET TO USE:

YOUTH CENTER
CB~-CURREMT BUDGET

BRLULAR UEEARIMENT PAIMENT KEOGLDTEK

VENDOR NAME, ITEM # G/L ACCOUNT NAME
oF 1 5SUMMET UTILITIES OKLARQ

I-01/2024 cycc 110-515-3501
01-0739 PUPREES SPORTS EQUIPMEN

I-88618 110-515-3488
01-1293  WALMART

I-04495 113-515-3310
01=-2808 DELTA DENTAL OF OKLAHOM

I-1923884A 110-515-1050